1.2A Models
TE MODULE NUMBER Imax Qmax Vmax DTmax Type DIMENSIONS (mm)
150°C 200° C (A) (W) (V) (°C)s W L H
6300/007/012 9500/007/012 1.2 0.6 0.9 70 1 4.01 4.01 2.33
6300/018/012 9500/018/012 1.2 1.6 2.5 70 2 6.05 6.05 2.59
6302/031/012 9502/031/012 1.2 2.8 4.3 70 1 7.98 7.98 2.08
6302/065/012 9502/065/012 1.2 5.8 8.9 70 1 12.10 11.20 2.59
1.8A Models

TO CHANGE
WITHOUT NOTICE.
TEC NUMBERING SYSTEM
6300  /  127  /  060AX
1.  2.  3. 4. 5.  6.  7.
1. Product Line
63 = 150°C Maximum operating temperature
95 = 200°C Maximum operating temperature
2. Shape
0 = Standard module
1 = Undesignated
2 = 2 stage module
3 = 3 stage module
3. Classification number
0 = Standard module
1 = Small size module
2 = Miniature module
3 = Modules configured
for laser diode applications
4 = High current module
4. Number of couples
5. Maximum current
0.1 Ampere increments
6. Substrate specification
A. Standard type—plain ceramic surface
■ Miniature module
(+0.15mm height tolerance)
■ Standard module
(+0.25mm height tolerance)
■ 2 stage module
(+0.35mm height tolerance)
B. Lapped type – plain ceramic surface
■ Miniature module (No specification)
■ Standard module
(+0.025mm height tolerance)
■ 2 stage module
(+0.25mm height tolerance)
H. Solderable metalized ceramic on
hot side external surface
M. Solderable metalized ceramic on
both hot and cold side external surface
7. Options
S = RTV seal